
RACE  1	 4:50 PM	 ($12000)	 Strasbourg	 --   1400m
1	 5804	 Dakanao (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Seidl	 10.2%	 A Suborics	 12.0%
2	 52	 Elegato (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 J Carvalho	 8.8%
3	 73953	 Melbora (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.7%	 P Decouz	 12.8%
4	 130721	 Gemcutter	 56.5	 [	 9]	 L Wolff	 3.0%	 H Grewe	 11.3%
5	 9900	 El Professor Chop (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 L Grosso -1.5	 5.0%	 J Parize	 6.8%
6	 	 Sexy Rome (ger)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Abik	 14.3%	 W Hickst	 14.6%
7	 	 Dobby D’or (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Breux	 2.0%	 B Koninck	 --%
8	 	 Elvana (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.0%	 P&f & Renaut	 7.7%
9	 630237	 No Time (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 M F Weissmeier	 8.9%
10	 250946	 Lady Roche (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 7.7%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 STRASBOURG 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Melbora (fr)
	 2	 Elegato (ire)
	 4	 Gemcutter
	 6	 Sexy Rome (ger)

4	 Gemcutter	 100%
2	 Elegato (ire)	 67%
9	 No Time (fr)	 33%

4	 Gemcutter	 100%
2	 Elegato (ire)	 33%
9	 No Time (fr)	 25%
3	 Melbora (fr)	 17%
10	 Lady Roche (fr)	 8%

9	 No Time (fr)	 1:28.15
10	 Lady Roche 	 1:28.25
4	 Gemcutter	 1:28.54
5	 El Professor Chop 	1:30.18
2	 Elegato (ire)	 1:30.54

Race Preview: Melbora (fr) One to beat. Elegato (ire) Should have a say here with further progress 
likely. Include. Gemcutter Keep safe. Sexy Rome (ger) Holy Roman Emperor filly out of Saldennahe.

RACE  2	 5:20 PM	 ($9500)	 Strasbourg	 --   1400m
1	 050345	 Joviale Bere (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 L Proietti	 4.0%
2	 322506	 Holly Story (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.0%	 Mr D Torok	 2.4%
3	 09	 Please My Love (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.6%	 Mlle C Fey	 8.0%
4	 00	 Ivar Ragnarsson (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.7%	 Arn Nicolas	 0.0%
5	 261746	 Karinas Dream (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 R Piechulek	 15.5%	 W Glanz	 14.6%
6	 225090	 You’ve Got Sail (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 M Seidl	 10.2%	 S Schleppi	 4.3%
7	 727374	 Chantarella (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 J Moisan	 17.6%	 M Nigge	 11.2%
8	 706706	 Soumera (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 L Grosso -1.5	 5.0%	 J Bossert	 4.8%
9	 008600	 Louve Precieuse (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.6%	 M Krebs	 4.7%
10	 412704	 Artemia (usa)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.8%	 G Geisler	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 STRASBOURG 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Chantarella (fr)
	 10	 Artemia (usa)
	 5	 Karinas Dream (fr)
	 1	 Joviale Bere (fr)

10	 Artemia (usa)	 33%
1	 Joviale Bere (fr)	 33%
8	 Soumera (fr)	 33%
6	 You’ve Got Sail (fr)	 25%
9	 Louve Precieuse (fr)	14%

1	 Joviale Bere 	 1:23.90
6	 You’ve Got Sail 	1:24.39
10	 Artemia (usa)	 1:24.58
7	 Chantarella (fr)	1:26.42
5	 Karinas Dream	1:27.13

Race Preview: Chantarella (fr) The highest-rated runner in the field and the one to beat. Artemia 
(usa) Keep safe. Karinas Dream (fr) Warrants respect. Joviale Bere (fr) Will have a role to play.

RACE  3	 6:20 PM	 ($20000)	 Strasbourg	 --   1400m
1	 454943	 Wallem	 60	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 2.0%	 S Schleppi	 4.3%
2	 801621	 Braveheart (ger)	 60	 [	 5]	 L Wolff	 3.0%	 Mme N Arendsen	 0.0%
3	 191200	 Bobik (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 13.0%	 Mme C Whitfield	 10.6%
4	 700005	 Serido (ger)	 59	 [	 3]	 G Ashton	 0.0%	 C Schwab	 --%
5	 343131	 Wind Of Change (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 J Parize	 6.8%
6	 854226	 Big Boots	 58.5	 [	 1]	 M Abik	 14.3%	 W Hickst	 14.6%
7	 420002	 Tapeten Toni (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 L Grosso -1.5	 5.0%	 M K Suter-weber	 16.7%
8	 400499	 Autumn Twilight (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 7.7%	 N Caullery	 8.5%
9	 455110	 Leeroy Gold (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 S Vogt -1.5	 7.6%	 Mme M Renggli	 28.6%
10	 404279	 Wahiba Sands (ire)	 55	 [	 9]	 R Piechulek	 15.5%	 Frau S Steinberg	 18.4%
11	 452028	 Maavah (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M Seidl	 10.2%	 S Schleppi	 4.3%
12	 321045	 Sweet Master (fr)	 53	 [	10]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.0%	 W Himmel	 11.1%
13	 950215	 Warrior (ger)	 51	 [	12]	 M Riehl -1	 8.7%	 U Schwinn	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 STRASBOURG 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Braveheart (ger)
	 5	 Wind Of Change (fr)
	 1	 Wallem
	 11	 Maavah (fr)

9	 Leeroy Gold (fr)	 100%
5	 Wind Of Change 	 33%
11	Maavah (fr)	 17%

5	 Wind Of Change 	 37%
2	 Braveheart (ger)	 35%
13	 Warrior (ger)	 33%
3	 Bobik (fr)	 33%
7	 Tapeten Toni (fr)	 33%

6	 Big Boots	 1:20.48
9	 Leeroy Gold 	 1:21.79
2	 Braveheart 	 1:22.77
5	 Wind Of Change 	1:22.96
13	 Warrior (ger)	 1:23.52

Race Preview: Braveheart (ger) Effective over this trip and capable of following up for new connec-
tions. Wind Of Change (fr) Should remains competitive at this level. Wallem Should acquit himself 
competitively. Maavah (fr) Capable of bouncing back.

RACE  4	 6:50 PM	 ($9500)	 Strasbourg	 --   2000m
1	 841627	 Dawn Intello (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 G Mosse	 13.0%	 A Schutz	 17.5%
2	 01024	 Sky Glory (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.8%	 S Culin	 7.4%
3	 5	 Gymato (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Abik	 14.3%	 W Hickst	 14.6%
4	 187000	 Sa Sal (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 R Piechulek	 15.5%	 Mme C Whitfield	 10.6%
5	 516670	 Mythico (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 J Carvalho	 8.8%
6	 40	 Irlandia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 J Moisan	 17.6%	 M Nigge	 11.2%
7	 	 Mandore (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Vogt -1.5	 7.6%	 Mlle Y Vollmer	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 STRASBOURG 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Dawn Intello (fr)
	 5	 Mythico (fr)
	 2	 Sky Glory (fr)
	 6	 Irlandia (fr)

4	 Sa Sal (ger)	 11% 1	 Dawn Intello (fr)	 38%
4	 Sa Sal (ger)	 21%

4	 Sa Sal (ger)	 1:58.90
1	 Dawn Intello 	 2:05.21
5	 Mythico (fr)	 2:20.86
6	 Irlandia (fr)	 2:32.60

Race Preview: Dawn Intello (fr) Dual Group III winner. Mythico (fr) Capable sort who ought to 
improve for a much-needed comeback outing. Sky Glory (fr) Should have a role to play here with a 
repeat of last effort. Irlandia (fr) Could do better.

RACE  5	 7:22 PM	 ($18000)	 Strasbourg	 --   2000m
1	 686013	 Heatherwood (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 C Berge -1.5	 10.8%	 B Koninck	 --%
2	 315355	 Queen Of Starlets (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 G Ashton	 0.0%	 G Geisler	 7.1%
3	 046479	 Stephanie In Love (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 R Haedens -1.5	 0.0%	 H Blume	 12.2%
4	 706012	 Black Wall (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 11.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.7%
5	 690	 Najem Shalghoda (ire)	57.5	 [	 7]	 M Seidl	 10.2%	 Frau J Mayer	 0.0%
6	 623907	 Bremontier (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 J Claudic	 2.7%	 M Krebs	 4.7%
7	 820090	 Speed Chop (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 Non Partant	 --%	 M Pitart	 7.0%
8	 700088	 Afterglow (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.7%	 kaise	 0.0%
9	 898	 Azadore (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 A Nicco -1.5	 6.0%	 F Kennel	 0.0%
10	 778002	 Sabiano (ire)	 52	 [	 6]	 S Vogt -1	 7.6%	 W Hickst	 14.6%
11	 405509	 Evalaur Chope (fr)	 52	 [	12]	 Laura Grosso -1	 5.0%	 Arn Nicolas	 0.0%
12	 564200	 Secret Glory (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 D Santiago -0.5	 7.6%	 M Krebs	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 STRASBOURG 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 4	 Black Wall (fr)
	 10	 Sabiano (ire)
	 1	 Heatherwood (fr)
	 6	 Bremontier (fr)

2	 Queen Of Starlets 	 33% 10	 Sabiano (ire)	 67%
2	 Queen Of Starlets 	 44%
4	 Black Wall (fr)	 24%
3	 Stephanie In Love 	 17%

4	 Black Wall (fr)	 2:01.12
2	 Queen Of Starlets	2:07.80
3	 Stephanie In Love	2:07.82
12	 Secret Glory 	 2:08.67
11	 Evalaur Chope	2:10.22

Race Preview: Black Wall (fr) One to beat. Sabiano (ire) Should have a role to play. Heatherwood 
(fr) Should make his presence felt. Bremontier (fr) Could get a look in here.

RACE  6	 7:58 PM	 ($23000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   1200m
1	 3	 Intellect (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 H F Devin	 10.5%
2	 55	 Gogoka (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 R Fradet	 11.1%
3	 6	 Cape Cannon (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 F Graffard	 16.2%
4	 22	 Aquila Volante (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
5	 5	 Flowerspring (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 8.4%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
6	 7	 Miss Ascot (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 G Bon	 0.0%	 T Richard	 0.0%
7	 	 Amnay (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 N Bellanger	 3.4%
8	 	 Karen’s Dilemma (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 N M L Duarte -2.5	 0.0%	 Mlle N Bentley	 0.0%
9	 	 Miss Sissi (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 M Pimbonnet	 7.9%
10	 	 Mirasiera Forlonge (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.1%	 N Bellanger	 3.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Aquila Volante (fr)
	 3	 Cape Cannon (fr)
	 5	 Flowerspring (fr)
	 2	 Gogoka (fr)

4	 Aquila Volante (fr)	 67%

Race Preview: Aquila Volante (fr) Deserves a first victory and the one to beat. Cape Cannon (fr) 
A much better run can be expected. Flowerspring (fr) Should improve and strip fitter. Gogoka (fr) 
Could finish in the money.

RACE  7	 8:33 PM	 ($15000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2000m
1	 0331	 Belles Feuilles (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut -1.5	 10.1%	 J C Rouget	 25.4%
2	 9436	 Magic Tunis (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 4.6%	 J Gauvin	 10.0%
3	 4261	 Eagle Sea (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 12.1%
4	 	 Black Tobago (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 16.8%	 M Pitart	 7.0%
5	 24446	 Elauneil (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
6	 	 Lady Burgundy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Girel -2.5	 0.0%	 M Pimbonnet	 7.9%
7	 269513	 Paques Tot (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
8	 9	 Welcome To Life (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 E P-roda -3.5	 3.1%	 M Pitart	 7.0%
9	 	 Lady Game (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 N M L Duarte -2.5	 0.0%	 N Bellanger	 3.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 3	 Eagle Sea (fr)
	 1	 Belles Feuilles (fr)
	 5	 Elauneil (ire)
	 2	 Magic Tunis (fr)

7	 Paques Tot (fr)	 67%
3	 Eagle Sea (fr)	 56%
1	 Belles Feuilles (fr)	 17%

3	 Eagle Sea (fr)	 2:04.09
1	 Belles Feuilles	2:08.35
5	 Elauneil (ire)	 2:08.71
7	 Paques Tot (fr)	2:10.19

Race Preview: Eagle Sea (fr) Big chance. Belles Feuilles (fr) She can follow-up. Elauneil (ire) 
Drops to a claimer and should contest the finish. Magic Tunis (fr) Is not out of it trying the turf.

RACE  8	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2200m
1	 219711	 Hillarante (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 15.7%	 J Reynier	 20.9%
2	 423010	 Lighted Glory (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 8.3%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.7%
3	 133138	 Alerio (ger)	 57.5	 [	15]	 B Murzabayev	 13.6%	 F Graffard	 16.2%
4	 442222	 Port Etienne (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 12.9%	 F Rohaut	 16.4%
5	 613530	 Heliopolis (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 P Cottier	 15.7%
6	 584072	 Plain Beau	 56.5	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 J Phelippon	 13.4%
7	 330010	 Bazoques (fr)	 56.5	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.7%
8	 288146	 Ideal King (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.0%	 V Luka	 5.6%
9	 423872	 Macun (ger)	 56.5	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 10.2%	 J Carvalho	 8.8%
10	 689434	 Electron Libre	 56	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 13.1%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
11	 153202	 Lepti Prinsadi (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Ferland	 18.4%
12	 244441	 Saison Froide (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 13.3%	 P Cottier	 15.7%
13	 012050	 Pierre Le Grand	 54.5	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 F Vermeulen	 12.1%
14	 722027	 Narcos (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 M Forest	 5.3%	 J Gauvin	 10.0%
15	 283608	 Woot City (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 10.5%	 F Chappet	 14.1%
16	 006009	 Rock Joyeux (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 8.4%	 N Perret	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 15	Woot City (fr)
	 12	 Saison Froide (fr)
	 10	 Electron Libre
	 11	 Lepti Prinsadi (fr)

3	 Alerio (ger)	 67%
5	 Heliopolis (fr)	 67%
12	Saison Froide (fr)	 67%
16	Rock Joyeux (fr)	 52%
14	Narcos (fr)	 47%

Race Preview: Woot City (fr) He should be dangerous off this handicap rating. Saison Froide (fr) 
Always gives of her best and comes here after two good wins. Electron Libre He has a winning 
chance. Lepti Prinsadi (fr) Should be right there at the finish.

RACE  9	 9:50 PM	 ($20000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   2400m
1	 516	 Stratus	 60.5	 [	11]	 B Murzabayev	 13.6%	 N Perret	 8.0%
2	 0137	 Cool Heart (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 S Kobayashi	 11.8%
3	 105434	 Anna Caribea (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 E P-roda -2.5	 3.1%	 M Pitart	 7.0%
4	 784924	 Tarajal (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 M Germain -3.5	11.9%	 J Reynier	 20.9%
5	 240673	 For Friendship (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F R Monfort	 8.0%
6	 643242	 Dover Castle (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 R Chotard	 11.8%
7	 065113	 Manko (ire)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.5%	 R Fradet	 11.1%
8	 0561	 Lost Generation (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 S Ruis	 8.4%	 N Perret	 8.0%
9	 787457	 Salsa Du Demon (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 S Jesus	 3.4%
10	 79745	 Doctor Chopper (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 S Jesus	 3.4%
11	 060	 Cayambe (fr)	 54	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 V Luka	 5.6%
12	 006	 Holy Address (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 C Banz -3.5	 5.7%	 C Escuder	 8.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 1	 Stratus
	 8	 Lost Generation (fr)
	 12	 Holy Address (fr)
	 4	 Tarajal (fr)

2	 Cool Heart (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Stratus Back on the turf for his first run in a handicap. Go close. Lost Generation (fr) 
Improving and won a claimer last time out. Holy Address (fr) Did better when third last time on the 
turf. Chance. Tarajal (fr) Deserves respect.

RACE 10	 10:25 PM	 ($16000)	 Lyon-Parilly	 --   1600m
1	 681132	 Moon Flower (fr)	 60.5	 [	13]	 F V Skar -1.5	 9.4%	 S Labate	 7.2%
2	 510080	 Hello Charly (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 13.1%	 F Vermeulen	 12.1%
3	 304460	 Karry Bradshaw (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 A Girel -2.5	 0.0%	 L Girel	 21.1%
4	 613987	 Denia (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 11.5%	 P Monfort	 14.3%
5	 200934	 Mystery (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.0%	 J Gauvin	 10.0%
6	 643372	 Darlington (ger)	 57	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 R Rohne	 7.4%
7	 448801	 Lorlisalsa (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 16.8%	 S Eveno	 2.7%
8	 142306	 Carl Gustaf (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 M Germain -2.5	11.9%	 F Vermeulen	 12.1%
9	 005656	 Best Sixteen (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
10	 260086	 French Pegasus	 56	 [	10]	 C Bouvier -3.5	 10.1%	 J Gauvin	 10.0%
11	 345370	 Almanarah (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 11.0%	 J Mieulle	 6.9%
12	 607365	 Sleepy Suzy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 9.7%	 C Escuder	 8.0%
13	 783030	 Cramberries (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 G Bon	 0.0%	 T Richard	 0.0%
14	 142859	 National Velvet	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 A Sanglard	 0.0%
15	 906006	 Maritot	 54.5	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 8.4%	 S Labate	 7.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LYON-PARILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 Best Sixteen (fr)
	 4	 Denia (ire)
	 2	 Hello Charly (fr)
	 8	 Carl Gustaf (fr)

5	 Mystery (fr)	 33%
14	National Velvet	 33%
9	 Best Sixteen (fr)	 33%
10	French Pegasus	 22%
7	 Lorlisalsa (fr)	 21%

Race Preview: Best Sixteen (fr) One for the shortlist. Denia (ire) Capable mare who should have a 
role to play in a race of nature. Hello Charly (fr) Ought to fare better in this grade. Carl Gustaf (fr) 
Likely to give a competitive account of himself.

COUNTRY: France
DIRECTION: Anti-Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE: 1800 Meters
STRAIGHT: 500 Meters

LYON PARILLY
COMMENTS: Anti-clockwise track with 
a circumference of 1800m and a home 
straight of 500m.
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Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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第  1场	 4:50 PM	 ($12000)	 					    斯特拉堡	-- 1400公尺
1	 5804	达卡诺	 Dakanao (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 赛德	 10.2%	 苏伯利	 12.0%
2	 52	艾勒佳托	Elegato (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 卡维赫	 8.8%
3	 73953	梅尔波拉	Melbora (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.7%	 迪克斯	 12.8%
4	 130721	宝石商	 Gemcutter	 56.5	 [	 9]	 沃夫	 3.0%	 戈里威	 11.3%
5	 9900	卓教授	 El Professor Chop (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 格罗苏 -1.5	5.0%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
6	 	性感罗马	Sexy Rome (ger)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 阿比克	 14.3%	 何杰仕	 14.6%
7	 	多比帝欧	Dobby D’or (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 布里斯	 2.0%	 科尼克	 --%
8	 	埃尔瓦纳	Elvana (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.0%	 李纳特	 7.7%
9	 630237	没时间	 No Time (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 维斯米	 8.9%
10	 250946	罗歇少女	Lady Roche (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 7.7%	 卡勒里	 8.5%
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佳选 	 斯特拉堡 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	梅尔波拉

	 2	 艾勒佳托

	 4	 宝石商

	 6	 性感罗马

4	 宝石商	 100%
2	 艾勒佳托	 67%
9	 没时间	 33%

4	 宝石商	 100%
2	 艾勒佳托	 33%
9	 没时间	 25%
3	 梅尔波拉	 17%
10	 罗歇少女	 8%

9	 没时间	 1:28.15
10	 罗歇少女	1:28.25
4	 宝石商	 1:28.54
5	 卓教授	 1:30.18
2	 艾勒佳托	1:30.54

赛事预览: 梅尔波拉 不失为此场合争霸分子之一。 艾勒佳托 于此程有机会大展身手。 宝石商 

上阵此场合不容忽视。 性感罗马 首次上场有望带来惊喜。

第  2场	 5:20 PM	 ($9500)	 					    斯特拉堡	-- 1400公尺
1	 050345	卓维尔	 Joviale Bere (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 普罗提	 4.0%
2	 322506	好故事	 Holly Story (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.0%	 托罗克	 2.4%
3	 09	我的爱	 Please My Love (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.6%	 米尔	 8.0%
4	 00	拉格纳森	 Ivar Ragnarsson (fr)	 56	 [	10]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.7%	 尼克拉	 0.0%
5	 261746	卡琳纳斯	Karinas Dream (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 碧古勒	 15.5%	 格兰滋	 14.6%
6	 225090	航海	 You’ve Got Sail (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 赛德	 10.2%	 奇乐比	 4.3%
7	 727374	强塔雷拉	Chantarella (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 莫伊山	 17.6%	 尼基	 11.2%
8	 706706	苏梅拉	 Soumera (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 格罗苏 -1.5	5.0%	 博塞特	 4.8%
9	 008600	珍贵宝物	Louve Precieuse (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.6%	 克雷布	 4.7%
10	 412704	阿缇米亚	Artemia (usa)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.8%	 格伊斯	 7.1%
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佳选 	 斯特拉堡 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	强塔雷拉

	10	阿缇米亚

	 5	 卡琳纳斯

	 1	 卓维尔

10	 阿缇米亚	 33%
1	 卓维尔	 33%
8	 苏梅拉	 33%
6	 航海	 25%
9	 珍贵宝物	 14%

1	 卓维尔	 1:23.90
6	 航海	 1:24.39
10	 阿缇米亚	1:24.58
7	 强塔雷拉	1:26.42
5	 卡琳纳斯	1:27.13

赛事预览: 强塔雷拉 评分极佳，于此场合难被超越。 阿缇米亚 上阵此程能有佳绩。 卡琳纳斯 

挑战此场合值得尊敬。 卓维尔 状态不俗，今有机会捎来佳音。

第  3场	 6:20 PM	 ($20000)	 					    斯特拉堡	-- 1400公尺
1	 454943	瓦伦	 Wallem	 60	 [	 2]	 布里斯	 2.0%	 奇乐比	 4.3%
2	 801621	勇心	 Braveheart (ger)	 60	 [	 5]	 沃夫	 3.0%	 艾伦森	 0.0%
3	 191200	保庇	 Bobik (fr)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 巫斯义	 13.0%	 维特菲	 10.6%
4	 700005	瑟利多	 Serido (ger)	 59	 [	 3]	 埃斯顿	 0.0%	 舒瓦布	 --%
5	 343131	风速	 Wind Of Change (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 帕里兹	 6.8%
6	 854226	大快人心	Big Boots	 58.5	 [	 1]	 阿比克	 14.3%	 何杰仕	 14.6%
7	 420002	泰普腾	 Tapeten Toni (fr)	 57.5	 [	11]	 格罗苏 -1.5	5.0%	 韦伯尔	 16.7%
8	 400499	秋暮	 Autumn Twilight (ire)	 56	 [	 8]	 卓尼克	 7.7%	 卡勒里	 8.5%
9	 455110	李雷黄金	Leeroy Gold (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 沃格特 -1.5	7.6%	 朗格利	 28.6%
10	 404279	瓦希巴	 Wahiba Sands (ire)	 55	 [	 9]	 碧古勒	 15.5%	 斯丁宝	 18.4%
11	 452028	玛瓦	 Maavah (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 赛德	 10.2%	 奇乐比	 4.3%
12	 321045	甜蜜大师	Sweet Master (fr)	 53	 [	10]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.0%	 希梅尔	 11.1%
13	 950215	战将	 Warrior (ger)	 51	 [	12]	 利赫尔 -1	 8.7%	 史文	 6.7%
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佳选 	 斯特拉堡 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	勇心

	 5	 风速

	 1	 瓦伦

	11	玛瓦

9	 李雷黄金	 100%
5	 风速	 33%
11	 玛瓦	 17%

5	 风速	 37%
2	 勇心	 35%
13	 战将	 33%
3	 保庇	 33%
7	 泰普腾	 33%

6	 大快人心	1:20.48
9	 李雷黄金	1:21.79
2	 勇心	 1:22.77
5	 风速	 1:22.96
13	 战将	 1:23.52

赛事预览: 勇心 于此赛程实力优秀，今有机会夺魁。 风速 上阵此程状态稳健可有作为。 瓦伦 

挑战此程能奋战到底。 玛瓦 有机会重振至佳表现，值得留意。

第  4场	 6:50 PM	 ($9500)	 					    斯特拉堡	-- 2000公尺
1	 841627	因特洛	 Dawn Intello (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 巫斯义	 13.0%	 史楚特	 17.5%
2	 01024	冠军天空	Sky Glory (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.8%	 库林	 7.4%
3	 5	吉马托	 Gymato (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 阿比克	 14.3%	 何杰仕	 14.6%
4	 187000	萨莎尔	 Sa Sal (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 碧古勒	 15.5%	 维特菲	 10.6%
5	 516670	米缇克	 Mythico (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 卡维赫	 8.8%
6	 40	伊兰迪亚	 Irlandia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 莫伊山	 17.6%	 尼基	 11.2%
7	 	曼多尔	 Mandore (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 沃格特 -1.5	7.6%	 沃尔默	 8.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 斯特拉堡 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	因特洛

	 5	 米缇克

	 2	 冠军天空

	 6	 伊兰迪亚

4	 萨莎尔	 11% 1	 因特洛	 38%
4	 萨莎尔	 21%

4	 萨莎尔	 1:58.90
1	 因特洛	 2:05.21
5	 米缇克	 2:20.86
6	 伊兰迪亚	2:32.60

赛事预览: 因特洛 战绩不凡，今乃此程大热门之一。 米缇克 状态更勇，今能有良多进展。 冠军
天空 若能保持佳状有望再显雄风。 伊兰迪亚 于此程能有更理想的表现。

第  5场	 7:22 PM	 ($18000)	 					    斯特拉堡	-- 2000公尺
1	 686013	希特伍德	Heatherwood (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 贝奇 -1.5	 10.8%	 科尼克	 --%
2	 315355	星光女王	Queen Of Starlets (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 埃斯顿	 0.0%	 格伊斯	 7.1%
3	 046479	史戴芬	 Stephanie In Love (fr)	 60	 [	11]	 海登斯 -1.5	0.0%	 H宝敏	 12.2%
4	 706012	黑沃尔	 Black Wall (fr)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 宝丁	 11.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.7%
5	 690	纳珍沙格	Najem Shalghoda (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 赛德	 10.2%	 玛耶	 0.0%
6	 623907	布里蒙蒂	Bremontier (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 科洛迪	 2.7%	 克雷布	 4.7%
7	 820090	极速冲	 Speed Chop (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 未定	 --%	 毕塔特	 7.0%
8	 700088	自然光	 Afterglow (fr)	 55.5	 [	10]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.7%	 凯瑟	 0.0%
9	 898	阿扎朵	 Azadore (fr)	 55	 [	 9]	 尼克 -1.5	 6.0%	 肯纳	 0.0%
10	 778002	萨比雅诺	Sabiano (ire)	 52	 [	 6]	 沃格特 -1	 7.6%	 何杰仕	 14.6%
11	 405509	伊娃劳尔	Evalaur Chope (fr)	 52	 [	12]	 格罗苏 -1	 5.0%	 尼克拉	 0.0%
12	 564200	秘密获胜	Secret Glory (fr)	 51	 [	 4]	 沈迪格 -0.5	7.6%	 克雷布	 4.7%
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佳选 	 斯特拉堡 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 4	黑沃尔

	10	萨比雅诺

	 1	 希特伍德

	 6	 布里蒙蒂

2	 星光女王	 33% 10	 萨比雅诺	 67%
2	 星光女王	 44%
4	 黑沃尔	 24%
3	 史戴芬	 17%

4	 黑沃尔	 2:01.12
2	 星光女王	2:07.80
3	 史戴芬	 2:07.82
12	 秘密获胜	2:08.67
11	 伊娃劳尔	2:10.22

赛事预览: 黑沃尔 势不可挡，上阵此程所向无敌。 萨比雅诺 今有机会争得一席之位。 希特伍德 

于此场合能收复前失，不容忽略。 布里蒙蒂 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  6场	 7:58 PM	 ($23000)	 					    里昂	-- 1200公尺
1	 3	智力	 Intellect (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 利库维	 8.0%	 德温	 10.5%
2	 55	格格卡	 Gogoka (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 弗拉德	 11.1%
3	 6	卡农峡谷	Cape Cannon (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 格拉法	 16.2%
4	 22	沃兰迪	 Aquila Volante (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 比多利尼	10.4%
5	 5	春天之花	Flowerspring (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 瑞斯	 8.4%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
6	 7	雅格小姐	Miss Ascot (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 邦恩	 0.0%	 理查德	 0.0%
7	 	安奈	 Amnay (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 贝兰格	 3.4%
8	 	进击凯伦	Karen’s Dilemma (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 杜瓦德 -2.5	0.0%	 班特利	 0.0%
9	 	希希小姐	Miss Sissi (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 斌柏纳	 7.9%
10	 	米拉赛拉	Mirasiera Forlonge (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.1%	 贝兰格	 3.4%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	沃兰迪

	 3	 卡农峡谷

	 5	 春天之花

	 2	 格格卡

4	 沃兰迪	 67%

赛事预览: 沃兰迪 状态不俗，今有机会争胜。 卡农峡谷 状态更佳，今有望拼入三甲。 春天之花 

越战越勇，今可令人惊艳。 格格卡 上阵此程有望争得奖金。

第  7场	 8:33 PM	 ($15000)	 					    里昂	-- 2000公尺
1	 0331	贝尔弗勒	Belles Feuilles (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 帕考特 -1.5	10.1%	 鲁热	 25.4%
2	 9436	魔法图尼	Magic Tunis (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 康瑶	 4.6%	 高文	 10.0%
3	 4261	飞鹰海洋	Eagle Sea (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 12.1%
4	 	黑托巴格	Black Tobago (ire)	 58	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.8%	 毕塔特	 7.0%
5	 24446	伊劳尼尔	Elauneil (ire)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
6	 	布甘迪	 Lady Burgundy (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 吉瑞尔 -2.5	0.0%	 斌柏纳	 7.9%
7	 269513	帕奎斯	 Paques Tot (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
8	 9	欢迎生活	Welcome To Life (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 罗达 -3.5	 3.1%	 毕塔特	 7.0%
9	 	少女游戏	Lady Game (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 杜瓦德 -2.5	0.0%	 贝兰格	 3.4%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 3	飞鹰海洋

	 1	 贝尔弗勒

	 5	 伊劳尼尔

	 2	 魔法图尼

7	 帕奎斯	 67%
3	 飞鹰海洋	 56%
1	 贝尔弗勒	 17%

3	 飞鹰海洋	2:04.09
1	 贝尔弗勒	2:08.35
5	 伊劳尼尔	2:08.71
7	 帕奎斯	 2:10.19

赛事预览: 飞鹰海洋 于此场合胜算大，今难对付。 贝尔弗勒 有望再度有作为，值得多加期待。 

伊劳尼尔 降级作战有机会力战到底。 魔法图尼 挑战草地赛可争得位置。

第  8场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    里昂	-- 2200公尺
1	 219711	希拉伦蒂	Hillarante (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 15.7%	 利尼尔	 20.9%
2	 423010	小胜利	 Lighted Glory (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 杜利尔	 8.3%	 邦尼菲	 9.7%
3	 133138	艾勒里欧	Alerio (ger)	 57.5	 [	15]	 穆扎耶	 13.6%	 格拉法	 16.2%
4	 442222	伊缇妮	 Port Etienne (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 瑟古伊	 12.9%	 雷浩特	 16.4%
5	 613530	赫里波利	Heliopolis (fr)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 克迪尔	 15.7%
6	 584072	单纯	 Plain Beau	 56.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 菲利潘	 13.4%
7	 330010	巴佐奇斯	Bazoques (fr)	 56.5	 [	16]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 邦尼菲	 9.7%
8	 288146	理想国王	 Ideal King (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 利库维	 8.0%	 卢卡	 5.6%
9	 423872	马昆	 Macun (ger)	 56.5	 [	13]	 曼迪扎	 10.2%	 卡维赫	 8.8%
10	 689434	电力小子	Electron Libre	 56	 [	 1]	 巴切洛	 13.1%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
11	 153202	普林萨蒂	Lepti Prinsadi (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 霍利达	 18.4%
12	 244441	弗若德	 Saison Froide (fr)	 55.5	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 13.3%	 克迪尔	 15.7%
13	 012050	皮尔格兰	Pierre Le Grand	 54.5	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 维莫林	 12.1%
14	 722027	纳克斯	 Narcos (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 佛罗斯	 5.3%	 高文	 10.0%
15	 283608	不夜城	 Woot City (fr)	 54	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.5%	 卓必达	 14.1%
16	 006009	欢乐摇滚	Rock Joyeux (fr)	 54	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 8.4%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 15	不夜城

	12	弗若德

	10	电力小子

	11	普林萨蒂

3	 艾勒里欧	 67%
5	 赫里波利	 67%
12	 弗若德	 67%
16	 欢乐摇滚	 52%
14	 纳克斯	 47%

赛事预览: 不夜城 凭理想评分胜利在望。 弗若德 一直力求突出，今获胜不难。 电力小子 于此

场合有机会争得位置。 普林萨蒂 状态不俗，今可力拼到底。

第  9场	 9:50 PM	 ($20000)	 					    里昂	-- 2400公尺
1	 516	斯特拉图	Stratus	 60.5	 [	11]	 穆扎耶	 13.6%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
2	 0137	酷心	 Cool Heart (fr)	 60	 [	 1]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 卡巴史	 11.8%
3	 105434	安娜比亚	Anna Caribea (fr)	 59	 [	 4]	 罗达 -2.5	 3.1%	 毕塔特	 7.0%
4	 784924	塔拉佳尔	Tarajal (fr)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 杰尔曼 -3.5	11.9%	 利尼尔	 20.9%
5	 240673	友谊	 For Friendship (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 蒙弗特	 8.0%
6	 643242	白鸽城堡	Dover Castle (fr)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 肖塔尔	 11.8%
7	 065113	曼克	 Manko (ire)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.5%	 弗拉德	 11.1%
8	 0561	迷失时代	Lost Generation (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 瑞斯	 8.4%	 佩瑞特	 8.0%
9	 787457	萨沙魔鬼	Salsa Du Demon (fr)	 54	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 杰苏	 3.4%
10	 79745	快刀博士	Doctor Chopper (fr)	 54	 [	10]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 杰苏	 3.4%
11	 060	卡央比	 Cayambe (fr)	 54	 [	 7]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 卢卡	 5.6%
12	 006	圣址	 Holy Address (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 班斯 -3.5	 5.7%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 1	斯特拉图

	 8	 迷失时代

	12	圣址

	 4	 塔拉佳尔

2	 酷心	 33%

赛事预览: 斯特拉图 返战草地赛能夺得冠军宝座。 迷失时代 前仗已有作为，今可有良多进展。 

圣址 上役赛事表现不俗，有机会入围。 塔拉佳尔 于此场合值得关注。

第 10场	 10:25 PM	($16000)	 					    里昂	-- 1600公尺
1	 681132	月花	 Moon Flower (fr)	 60.5	 [	13]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.4%	 拉巴特	 7.2%
2	 510080	哈罗查理	Hello Charly (fr)	 60	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 13.1%	 维莫林	 12.1%
3	 304460	凯莉布绍	Karry Bradshaw (fr)	 58.5	 [	11]	 吉瑞尔 -2.5	0.0%	 吉瑞尔	 21.1%
4	 613987	戴尼亚	 Denia (ire)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 11.5%	 蒙福特	 14.3%
5	 200934	谜团	 Mystery (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.0%	 高文	 10.0%
6	 643372	达令顿	 Darlington (ger)	 57	 [	15]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 罗亨尼	 7.4%
7	 448801	罗利萨沙	Lorlisalsa (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 欧拉尼	 16.8%	 伊威诺	 2.7%
8	 142306	古斯塔夫	Carl Gustaf (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 杰尔曼 -2.5	11.9%	 维莫林	 12.1%
9	 005656	活力十六	Best Sixteen (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
10	 260086	法国天使	French Pegasus	 56	 [	10]	 鲍威尔 -3.5	10.1%	 高文	 10.0%
11	 345370	艾曼纳拉	Almanarah (fr)	 55.5	 [	14]	 宝珍	 11.0%	 缪尔	 6.9%
12	 607365	悠闲苏希	Sleepy Suzy (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 9.7%	 艾斯库德	8.0%
13	 783030	蔓越梅	 Cramberries (fr)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 邦恩	 0.0%	 理查德	 0.0%
14	 142859	大红	 National Velvet	 54.5	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 桑格拉	 0.0%
15	 906006	玛丽托特	Maritot	 54.5	 [	 2]	 瑞斯	 8.4%	 拉巴特	 7.2%
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佳选 	 里昂 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	活力十六

	 4	 戴尼亚

	 2	 哈罗查理

	 8	 古斯塔夫

5	 谜团	 33%
14	 大红	 33%
9	 活力十六	 33%
10	 法国天使	 22%
7	 罗利萨沙	 21%

赛事预览: 活力十六 走势强劲，于此程可力撼群驹。 戴尼亚 实力亦佳，上阵此程可上榜。 哈罗
查理 挑战此场合更理想，今不容错失。 古斯塔夫 上阵此程有望令人满意。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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